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Wakefield - Ossett - Leeds 117
Overton - Netherton - Leeds  217
 
 

Service 117:  
From Wakefield Bus Station via Union St, Bull Ring, Marygate, Westgate, Dewsbury Rd, 
Queen's Dr, Teall St, Manor Rd, The Green, Queen St, Prospect Rd, Ossett Bus Station, 
Dale St, Wakefield Rd, Dewsbury Rd, Bridle Ln, Bridle Pl, Swithenbank Ave, Swithenbank 
St, High St, Leeds Rd, Owl Ln, Shaw Cross Link Rd, Dewsbury Rd, Hey Beck Ln, Batley Rd, 
Haigh Moor Rd, Westerton Rd, Smithy Ln, Bradford Rd, Tingley Roundabout, Dewsbury Rd, 
White Rose Centre, Ring Rd, Dewsbury Rd, Victoria Rd, Neville St, Bishopgate St, Leeds 
City Sq, Quebec St, Infirmary St, City Sq, Boar Ln, Duncan St, York St, Duke St, St. Peter's 
St to Leeds City Bus Station. 
 
From Leeds City Bus Station via St. Peter's St, Duke St, Kirkgate, (or Eastgate & Vicar Ln) 
New Market St, Call Ln, Swinegate, Neville St, Victoria Rd, Great Wilson St, Meadow Ln, 
Dewsbury Rd then via reverse of route to Wakefield Bus Station. 
 
Service 217:  
From Overton via Old Rd, Cross Rd, New Rd, Netherton Ln, Netherfield Pl, Coxley View, 
Oakland Dr, Highfield Rd, Upper Ln, Netherton Ln, Bridge Rd, Quarry Hill, Highfield Rd, 
Westfield Rd, Sowood Ln, Horbury Rd, The Green, Queen St, Prospect Rd, Ossett Bus 
Station, Dale St, Dewsbury Rd, Leeds Rd, Owl Ln, Shaw Cross, Dewsbury Rd, Victoria Rd, 
Neville St, Bishopgate St, City Sq, Quebec St, Infirmary St, City Sq, Boar Ln, Duncan St, 
York Rd, St. Peter's St to Leeds City Bus Station. 
 
From Leeds City Bus Station via St. Peter’s St, Duke St, Kirkgate, New Market St, Call Ln, 
Swinegate, Neville St, Victoria Rd, Great Wilson St, Meadow Ln, Dewsbury Rd then via 
reverse of route to Upper Ln, Netherfield Ave, Coxley View, Oakland Dr, Highfield Rd then 
reverse of route to Overton.  
 
 

Operated by Arriva.  0844 8004411 
Arriva Customer Services, Freepost ANG7624, Luton, LU4 8BR.  
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Monday to Friday 
To Leeds 117 217 
Service Number  117 117 117 217 117 217 117 117 117 117
Overton Black Swan   0633 0703   
Netherton Highfield Road   0643 0713   
Horbury Highfield Road   0652 0722   
Wakefield Bus Station  0510 0540 0610 0640 0710 0800 0925 1025
Roundwood  0521 0551 0621 0651 0721 0811 0936 1036
Teall Street/ Manor Road  0527 0557 0627 0657 0727 0817 0942 1042
Ossett Bus Station  0535 0605 0635 0700 0705 0730 0735 0825 0950 1050
Gawthorpe High Street  0540 0610 0640 0710 0740 0830 0955 1055
Shaw Cross  0544 0614 0644 0707 0715 0737 0745 0835 0959 1059
Westerton Frosts Corner  0553 0623 0653 0725 0755 0845 1008 1108
Tingley Cross Roads  0558 0628 0658 0714 0731 0744 0801 0851 1013 1113
White Rose Centre  0605 0635 0705 0740 0810 0900 1020 1120
Hunslet Hall Road  0615 0645 0715 0728 0750 0758 0820 0910 1030 1130
Leeds City Bus Station  0630 0700 0730 0748 0810 0818 0840 0925 1045 1145
 
 

Service Number  117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117
      SH Sch     
St Thomas a Becketts School   1515   
Wakefield Bus Station  1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1525 1625 1730 1840 1940
Roundwood  1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1536 1640 1745 1850 1950
Teall Street/ Manor Road  1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1542 1646 1751 1854 1954
Ossett Bus Station  1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1555 1654 1759 1902 2002
Gawthorpe High Street  1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1600 1700 1805 1906 2006
Shaw Cross  1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1604 1706 1809 1910 2010
Westerton Frosts Corner  1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1613 1716 1818 1919 2019
Tingley Cross Roads  1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1618 1722 1823 1923 2023
White Rose Centre  1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1625 1730 1830 1927 2027
Hunslet Hall Road  1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1635 1740 1840 1937 2037
Leeds City Bus Station  1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1650 1755 1855 1952 2052
Code:   Sch Schooldays only              SH School holidays only 
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Monday to Friday 
To Leeds 117 
Service Number  117 117 117 117       
Wakefield Bus Station  2040 2140 2225 2315   
Roundwood  2050 2150 2235 2325   
Teall Street/ Manor Road  2054 2154 2239 2329   
Ossett Bus Station  2102 2202 2247 2337   
Gawthorpe High Street  2106 2206 2251   
Shaw Cross  2110 2210 2255   
Westerton Frosts Corner  2119 2219 2304        
Tingley Cross Roads  2123 2223 2308   
White Rose Centre  2127 2227   
Hunslet Hall Road  2137 2237   
Leeds City Bus Station  2152 2252   
 
 
 

Monday to Friday 
To Wakefield 117
Service Number  117 117 117 117 117  117  117 117
Leeds City Bus Station   0635 0720 0855 Then 55 Until 1555 1630
Garnet Road   0647 0732 0907 at 07  1607 1645
White Rose Centre   0656 0741 0916 16  1616 1658
Tingley White Bear  0605 0705 0750 0925 25  1625 1710
Westerton Frosts Corner  0610 0710 0755 0930 30  1630 1716
Shaw Cross  0619 0719 0804 0849 0939 39  1639 1726
Gawthorpe High Street  0623 0723 0808 0853 0943 43  1643 1731
Ossett Bus Station  0630 0730 0815 0900 0950 50  1650 1740
Teall Street / Manor Road  0636 0736 0821 0906 0956  56  1656 1746
Roundwood  0643 0743 0828 0913 1003 03  1703 1753
Wakefield Bus Station  0655 0755 0845 0925 1015 15  1715 1805
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Monday to Friday 
To Wakefield 117
Service Number  217 117 217 117 117 117 117 117 117 117
Leeds City Bus Station  1645 1700 1715 1730 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2255
Garnet Road  1700 1715 1730 1745 1815 1912 2012 2112 2212 2307
White Rose Centre   1728 1758 1826 1920 2020 2120 2220 2315
Tingley White Bear  1715 1745 1750 1810 1835 1927 2027 2127 2227 2322
Westerton Frosts Corner   1746 1815 1840 1932 2032 2132 2232 2327
Shaw Cross  1725 1756 1755 1824 1849 1940 2040 2140 2240 2335
Gawthorpe High Street   1801 1828 1853 1944 2044 2144 2244 2339
Ossett Bus Station  1734 1810 1804 1835 1900 1950 2050 2150 2250 2345
Teall Street / Manor Road   1816 1841 1906 1955 2055 2155 2255 2350
Roundwood   1823 1848 1913 2000 2100 2200 2300 2355
Wakefield Bus Station   1835 1900 1925 2010 2110 2210 2310 0005
Horbury Highfield Road  1742 1812   
Netherton Highfield Road  1751 1821   
Overton Black Swan  1801 1831   
 
 
 

Saturday  
To Leeds 117
Service Number  117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117
Wakefield Bus Station  0725 Then 25 Until 1725 1840 1940 2040 2140 2225
Roundwood  0736 at 36 1736 1850 1950 2050 2150 2235
Teall Street/Manor Road  0742 42 1742 1854 1954 2054 2154 2239
Ossett Bus Station  0750 50 1750 1902 2002 2102 2202 2247
Gawthorpe High Street  0755  55  1755 1906 2006 2106 2206 2251
Shaw Cross  0759 59 1759 1910 2010 2110 2210 2255
Westerton Frosts Corner  0808 08 1808 1919 2019 2119 2219 2304
Tingley Cross Roads  0813 13 1813 1923 2023 2123 2223 2308
White Rose Centre  0820 20 1820 1927 2027 2127 2227
Hunslet Hall Road  0830 30 1830 1937 2037 2137 2237
Leeds City Bus Station  0845 45 1845 1952 2052 2152 2252
 
 

Service Number  117          
Wakefield Bus Station  2315          
Roundwood  2325   
Teall Street/ Manor Road  2329   
Ossett Bus Station  2337   
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Saturday  
To Wakefield 117
Service Number  117 117  117  117 117 117 117 117
Leeds City Bus Station   0755 Then 55 Until 1755 1900 2000 2100 2200
Garnet Road   0807 at 07 1807 1912 2012 2112 2212
White Rose Centre   0816 16 1816 1920 2020 2120 2220
Tingley White Bear   0825 25 1825 1927 2027 2127 2227
Westerton Frosts Corner   0830 30 1830 1932 2032 2132 2232
Shaw Cross   0839 39 1839 1940 2040 2140 2240
Gawthorpe High Street   0843 43 1843 1944 2044 2144 2244
Ossett Bus Station  0810 0850 50 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Teall Street / Manor Road  0816 0856 56 1856 1956 2055 2155 2255
Roundwood  0823 0903 03 1903 2000 2100 2200 2300
Wakefield Bus Station  0835 0915 15 1915 2010 2110 2210 2310
 
 

Service Number  117          
Leeds City Bus Station  2255   
Garnet Road  2307   
White Rose Centre  2315          
Tingley White Bear  2322   
Westerton Frosts Corner  2327   
Shaw Cross  2335   
Gawthorpe High Street  2339   
Ossett Bus Station  2345   
Teall Street / Manor Road  2350   
Roundwood  2355   
Wakefield Bus Station  0005   
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Sunday  
To Leeds 117
Service Number  117  117  117 117 117 117 117 117
Wakefield Bus Station  0820 Then 20 Until 1620 1730 1840 1940 2040 2140
Roundwood  0831 at 31 1631 1740 1850 1950 2050 2150
Teall Street/Manor Road  0837 37 1637 1744 1854 1954 2054 2154
Ossett Bus Station  0845 45 1645 1752 1902 2002 2102 2202
Gawthorpe High Street  0850 50 1650 1756 1906 2006 2106 2206
Shaw Cross  0854 54 1654 1800 1910 2010 2110 2210
Westerton Frosts Corner  0903  03  1703 1809 1919 2019 2119 2219
Tingley Cross Roads  0908 08 1708 1813 1923 2023 2123 2223
White Rose Centre  0915 15 1715 1817 1927 2027 2127 2227
Hunslet Hall Road  0925 25 1725 1827 1937 2037 2137 2237
Leeds City Bus Station  0940 40 1740 1842 1952 2052 2152 2252
 
 

Service Number  117          
Wakefield Bus Station  2230   
Roundwood  2240   
Teall Street/Manor Road  2244          
Ossett Bus Station  2252   
Gawthorpe High Street  2256   
Shaw Cross  2300   
Westerton Frosts Corner  2309   
Tingley Cross Roads  2313   
 
 
 

Sunday  
To Wakefield 117
Service Number  117  117  117 117 117 117 117 117
Leeds City Bus Station  0945 Then 45 Until 1745 1900 2000 2100 2200 2255
Garnet Road  0957 at 57 1757 1912 2012 2112 2212 2307
White Rose Centre  1006 06 1806 1920 2020 2120 2220 2315
Tingley White Bear  1015 15 1815 1927 2027 2127 2227 2322
Westerton Frosts Corner  1020 20 1820 1932 2032 2132 2232 2327
Shaw Cross  1029 29 1829 1940 2040 2140 2240 2335
Gawthorpe High Street  1033 33 1833 1944 2044 2144 2244 2339
Ossett Bus Station  1040 40 1840 1950 2050 2150 2250 2345
Teall Street / Manor Road  1046 46 1846 1955 2055 2155 2255 2350
Roundwood  1053 53 1853 2000 2100 2200 2300 2355
Wakefield Bus Station  1105 05 1905 2010 2110 2210 2310 0005
 
 


